
Key dates – Autumn Term 
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Key dates for your diary 

 When? What? 
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Wednesday 17th September – 9am Open morning for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2026. 

Monday 22nd September at 5.15pm or 

Tuesday 23rd September at 2.30pm 

Phonics and Early Reading workshop for Reception 

parents / carers. More information to follow 

Wednesday 24th September  School Photos – Individual photos 

Monday 29th September – 2:30-3pm Reading workshop for KS1 (year 1 and year 2) 

parents / carers. More information to follow 

Thursday 2nd October –  

choice of 9am or 2.30pm 

Harvest Festival More information to follow 

Friday 3rd October INSET Day – School closed 

Wednesday 8th October - 5pm Open evening for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2026. 

Friday 17th October – 10am Open morning for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2026. 

 Friday 24th October – Last day of Autumn 1 

HALF TERM 

Children return to school Monday 3rd November 

A
u

tu
m

n
 2

 

Tuesday 4th November – 5pm Open evening for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2025. 

Friday 14th November Children in Need 

Non-school uniform (spotty / Pudsey or own 

choice) for a voluntary donation to charity. 

Friday 21st November – 2pm  Open afternoon for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2025. 

 Friday 12th December – Last day of Autumn 2 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

Children return to school on Tuesday 6th January 2025 

 

Other upcoming dates: 

 

• Monday 5th January - INSET day. This is in line with a planned INSET at the junior school. 

• Week beginning 8th June – Year 1 phonics screening. Click here for information from the 

Department for Education for parents from June 2025. This will be updated for 2026. You 

can also download a leaflet with information here. 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/phonics-screening-check-information-for-parents
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/phonics-screening-check-information-for-parents
https://torchacademygatewaytrust.sharepoint.com/sites/Robert%20Miles%20Infants/StaffResources/Leadership/2025-26%20SLT/Parents%20-%20News%20+%20letters/Autumn%201/Phonics_screening_check_information_for_parents.pdf

